

January 25, 2025

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: **543271**

Dear Sirs,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: JUBLINGREA

In terms of Regulations 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of Press Release being issued by the Company on the following subject:

'Jubilant Ingrevia Limited Commissions New cGMP Facility for Niacinamide, with High Bio-Content - Will Cater to Global Leaders in Food, Nutrition and Cosmetics'

Date of occurrence event- January 25, 2025 Time of occurrence- 11-21-39 am.

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

1A, Sector 16A, Noida – 201301, India Tel.: +91 120 4361000 www.jubilantingrevia.com

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited Commissions New cGMP Facility for Niacinamide, with High Bio-Content Will Cater to Global Leaders in Food, Nutrition and Cosmetics

Positioned To Meet Requirements in Personal Care & Infant Nutrition Worldwide

Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India, January 25, 2025: Jubilant Ingrevia Limited today announced the commissioning of its new cGMP compliant facility at Bharuch, Gujarat. The new facility will manufacture Nutraceuticals and Dietary-Active ingredients for human consumption.

The facility is an extension of the company's USFDA approved plant that is already supplying to the U.S., Europe, Japan and many other markets. It will be fully equipped to cater to the needs of the biggest marquee customers in the food, nutrition and cosmetics space. Customers seeking greener supply chains and high bio-content in their inputs, will especially stand to benefit. The Niacinamide from the new plant in addition to its various applications in skin and hair care, will also pave way for the Company to foray into infant nutrition market globally, with food grade Niacin.

The production of these new grades of Vitamin B3 will significantly enhance the Company's presence within value-added products with this high-value and high-margin offering.

Speaking on the development, Mr. Deepak Jain, CEO & Managing Director, Jubilant Ingrevia Limited said,

"The commissioning of our new facility for Niacinamide aimed at food, nutrition and cosmetic applications is an important milestone in our journey. We are already one of the world's largest producers of Niacinamide and as we ramp up the utilisation of this new plant, we aim to become global leader in Vitamin B3 in the coming years. With this, we are now among a select few capable of producing high-quality Vitamin B3 for these high-value, high margin offerings. It also gives us a strategic moat, protecting us from industry volatility in feed-grade Niacinamide.

We are pleased to share that we are already in discussions with some of the most recognizable global brands to begin our supplies. Given that our value-chain in the Nutrition & Health Ingredients business is fully integrated and follows the green route, our international clients specifically seeking high bio-content products, shall benefit."

With a capacity of 5,000 Metric Tonnes, the facility is part of a fully green supply chain within the Nutrition & Health Ingredients business and stands as one of the most advanced units within the Company's operations.

About Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited is a globally integrated Life Sciences & Specialty Chemicals company, serving Pharmaceutical, Nutrition, Agrochemical, Consumer and Industrial customers. It has a broad portfolio of over 130+ products and customized solutions that are innovative, cost-effective and conform to global quality standards.

It has over 40 years of legacy in the chemicals industry and is amongst the top players globally in Pyridine & Picolines, Pyridine derivatives, Acetic Anhydride, Vitamin-B3 and many other products. Jubilant Ingrevia Limited has a fast-growing Custom Development and Manufacturing business (CDMO) serving pharma, agrochemicals and semi-conductor sectors. The Company serves customers in US, EU, Japan, Middle East, South East Asia and other geographies, in addition to domestic market from its 50 plants across 5 manufacturing facilities in India with a workforce of over 2,300 employees. Its three R&D centres employ over 120 scientists working on cutting-edge research and innovation.

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited is a Responsible Care certified company and ranked highly in global ESG indices such as Ecovadis and Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2024, Jubilant Ingrevia Limited was also recognised by the World Economic Forum (WEF) and entered its prestigious Global Lighthouse Network (GLN) for deployment of 4IR technologies.

For more information, please visit: www.jubilantingrevia.com

For more information please contact:

For Investors:

Pavleen Taneja Jubilant Ingrevia Limited Ph: +91-120 436 1000

E-mail: pavleen.taneja@jubl.com

Siddharth Rangnekar CDR India

Ph: +91 22 6645 1209

E-mail: siddharth@cdr-india.com

For Media

Sandipan Ghatak Ph: +91 9810776182

Email: sandipan.ghatak@jubl.com

Ryan Marshall M: +91 9810047944

E-mail: ryan.marshall@madisonpr.in

Disclaimer: Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential product characteristics and uses, product sales potential and target dates for product launch are forward looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. Jubilant Ingrevia Limited may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward looking statements, including statements contained in the company's filings with the regulatory bodies and our reports to shareholders. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changed assumptions or other factors.